
DPO contact list

Department Name Phone Number Email Address
Citywide Leticia Ortiz 213-473-3470 leticia.ortiz@lacity.org

Aging Jose Del Rio 213-820-5986 jose.del.rio@lacity.org

Airports, Los Angeles World Keylaundra McClelland
Minerva Gutierrez

424-646-7554 kmcclelland@lawa.org
mgutierrez@lawa.org

Animal Services Jeanie Molinar 213-978-1821 jeanie.molinar@lacity.org

Building & Safety Jose Del Rio 213-482-6720 jose.del.rio@lacity.org

Cannabis Regulation Andrew Jedlinsky 213-820-5986 andrew.jedlinsky@lacity.org

Chief Legislative Analyst Patricia Jimenez 213-978-1102 patricia.a.jimenez@lacity.org

City Administrative Office Michelle Upshaw 213-978-7644 michelle.upshaw@lacity.org

City Attorney Stephanie Ybarra ; 
Ambreen Zaheen-Watson

213-978-7160 stephanie.ybarra@lacity.org ; 
ambreen.zaheen-watson@lacity.org

City Clerk Patricia Jimenez 213-978-1102 patricia.a.jimenez@lacity.org

City Controller JoVonne Lavender 213-978-7257/7250 jovonne.lavender@lacity.org

City Council Patricia Jimenez 213-978-1102 patricia.a.jimenez@lacity.org

Civil, Human Rights and Equity Brandee Crawley Goss 213-473-9057 brandee.crawleygoss@lacity.org

Community Investment for Families Aram Salmasi 213-922-8580 aram.salmasi@lacity.org

Convention & Tourism Development Andrew Jedlinsky 213-922-8519 andrew.jedlinsky@lacity.org

Council Patricia Jimenez 213-978-1102 patricia.a.jimenez@lacity.org

Cultural Affairs Jose Del Rio 213-820-5986 jose.del.rio@lacity.org

Disability Andrew Jedlinsky 213-922-8519 andrew.jedlinsky@lacity.org

Economic & Workforce Development Tonja Bellard 
Brandee Crawley Goss

213-744-7279 tonja.bellard@lacity.org brandee.
crawleygoss@lacity.org

El Pueblo de Los Angeles Historical Monument Oliver Quirante 213-978-1772 oliver.quirante@lacity.org

Emergency Management Brandee Crawley Goss 213-473-9057 brandee.crawleygoss@lacity.org

Employee Relations Board Veronica Coleman 213-473-9700 veronica.coleman@lacity.org

Ethics Commission Tina Fong 213-978-1961 tina.fong@lacity.org

Finance Erika Hillard (213) 425-5938 erika.hillard@lacity.org

Fire Irma Romanelli 213-978-3764 irma.romanelli@lacity.org

Fire & Police Pensions Monique Lewis 213-279-3094 monique.lewis@lafpp.com

General Services Andrew Jedlinsky 213-922-8519 andrew.jedlinsky@lacity.org

Harbor Angela Brown 310-732-3484 abrown2@portla.org

Housing Department Aram Salmasi 213-922-8580 aram.salmasi@lacity.org

Info. Technology Agency Yuri Zaich 213-978-3394 yuri.zaich@lacity.org

LA City Employees’ Retirement System Lin C. Lin 213-473-7244 lin.lin@LACERS.org

Library Michael Bolokowicz 213-228-7431 mbolokowicz@lapl.org
Mayor’s Office Patricia Jimenez 213-978-1102 patricia.a.jimenez@lacity.org

Neighborhood Empowerment Yuri Zaich 213-978-3394 yuri.zaich@lacity.org

Personnel Brandee Crawley Goss
Howard Wada

213-473-9057              
213-473-9409

brandee.crawleygoss@lacity.org                  
howard.wada@lacity.org

Planning Oliver Quirante 213-978-1772 oliver.quirante@lacity.org

Police Brian Taft 213-486-4650 N2766@lapd.online

PW: Financial Management Jose Del Rio 213-978-1821 jose.del.rio@lacity.org

PW: Board Jeanie Molinar                       
Hosie Thomas

213-978-1821  213-
436-5977

jeanie.molinar@lacity.org   hosie.
thomas@lacity.org  

PW: Contract Administration Hector Chavez 213-847-2702 hector.a.chavez@lacity.org

PW: Engineering Liz Torres 213-485-5118 elizabeth.m.torres@lacity.org
PW: Sanitation Rafael Porter 213-485-2667 rafael.porter@lacity.org

PW: Street Lighting Claudia Coronel 213-847-1448 claudia.coronel@lacity.org

PW: Street Services Sescille Berry 310-766-4340 sescillie.berry@lacity.org

Public Accountability Patricia Jimenez 213-978-1102 patricia.a.jimenez@lacity.org

Recreation & Parks Monika Leisring 213-202-3222 rap.hrcovid19@lacity.org

Transportation Elba Pallais 213-978-1764 elba.pallais@lacity.org

Water and Power Maribel Gomez
Frank Molina

213-367-5005
213-367-0536

maribel.gomez@ladwp.org
frank.molina@ladwp.com

Youth Development Department Aram Salmasi 213-922-8580 aram.salmasi@lacity.org

Zoo Paola Ferrari (323) 644-5350 paola.ferrari@lacity.org
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